

# Mayor's Youth Council

**DEPARTMENT:** City Secretary's Office

FROM: Lisandra Leal, Assistant City Secretary

MEETING: May 13, 2024

### SUBJECT:

Consider approval of the Mayor's Youth Council meeting calendar for 2024-2025. (*Staff contact: Lisandra, Leal Assistant City Secretary*)

### SUMMARY:

The Mayor's Youth Council (MYC) is being asked to approve the 2024-2025 meeting calendar.

#### **OPTIONS:**

1) MYC may approve the MYC meeting calendar as presented or approve with amendments.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approve.

### PRIOR ACTION/INPUT (Council, Boards, Citizens):

N/A

### FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

## STAFF CONTACT:

Lisandra Leal Assistant City Secretary <u>lleal@burlesontx.com</u> 817-426-9687